

10.02.2020

To,

The Manager
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Notice of Board Meeting Stock Code: 517360

Dear Sir

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper cuttings with respect to Notice of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on Friday, February 14, 2020 published in Financial Express {English} and Haribhoomi (Hindi) newspapers on 08th February, 2020.

Please find the newspaper clipping for your reference.

Kindly take the above documents on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For SBEC Systems (India) Limited

Priyanka Negi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

CIN No.: L74210DL1987PLC029979

Regd. Office: 1400, Modi Tower, 98 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019, Tel.: 42504878 42504842, Fax 28293822

E-mail: sbecsystems@rediffmail.com

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

SBEC SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L74210DL1987PLC029979 Regd. Office: 1400 Modi Tower, 98, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019. Email: sbecsystems@rediffmail.com Website: www.sbecsystems.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 14th February, 2020 inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months

ended on 31" December, 2019.
The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. (www.sbecsystems.com) and the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com).

SN COAL CARRIERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 313, Sector-A, Pocket-C, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070 Email ID: snc.coal@gmail.com (CIN: U74900DL2009PTC197402)

FORM NO. INC-26
[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another
Before the Central Government Northern Region In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of SN Coal Carriers Private Limited

In the matter of SN Coal Carriers Private Limited

having its registered office at 313, Sector-A Pocket-C, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General meeting held on 04th February, 2020 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to "State of Orissa". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.govih) by filling investor compating from (www.mca.govih) by filling investor compating from

company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint from or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her objections of the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110003, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below: 313, Sector-A, Pocket-C, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070

By Order of the Board For SBEC Systems (India) Limited Sd/

Place: New Delhi Dated: 07.02.2020

Priyanka Negi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED CIN: L27106JH1982PLC001633

Regd. Off.: Umesh Nagar, Chandil, Distt Saraikela-Kharsawan, Jharkhand- 832401 Email: companysecretary@bsil.org.in Website: www.bsil.org.in

NOTICE Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, February 14, 2020 inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and night

December 2019. sined in this notice exite of the Co formation co is also ble on the w.b.sil.org.in.and the website of the stock ge.i.e.www.bseindig.com)

By Order of the Board Order of the Board

Pr Bil Sponge Iron Limited Place: New Delhi ate: 07.02.2020

Sd/-Himani Mittal **Company Secretary**

"Form No. INC-25A"

Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Northern Region, New Delhi In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the

UTECH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

having its Registered Office at 205, 2nd floor, V-4 Mayur Plaza-2 Local Shopping Center, Mayur V Delhi-110091

Shopping Center, Mayur Vihar Phase-1,
Delhi-110091

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public
that the company intending to make an
application to the Central Government under
section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
aforesaid rules and is desirous of Converting into
a Private Limited company in terms of the
special resolution passed at the (1/2020) Extra
Ordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday,
05th February, 2020 to enable the company to
give effect for such conversion.
Any person whose interset is likely to be
affected by the proposed change / status of the
company, may deliver or cause to be delivered
or send by registered post of his objections
supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his
/ her interest and grounds of opposition to the
Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of
Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deen
Dayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New
Delhi-110003 within Fourteen days from the
date of publication of this notice with a copy to
the applicant company at its Registered Office
address mentioner heliow. he applicant company at its Registered Office address mentioned below:-

205, 2nd floor, V-4 Mayur Plaza-2 Local Shopping Center, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi-110091

For & on behalf of the Applicant
UTECH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

ARVIND GUPTA Date: 08.02.2020 Director DIN: 00025136

Place : Delhi

Puran Singh DIN: 08636494

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

-	RELEVANT	PARTICULAR
	Name of the corporate debtor	Spectacular
	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	09/00/2040

for and on behalf of the Applicant SN Coal Carriers Private Limited

Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/registered

Date : 08/02/2020 Place: New Delhi

- Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor Address of the registered office and principal
- office (if any) of corporate debtor Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor
- Date of invitation of expression of interest Eligibility for resolution applicants under
- Section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:
- Media Marketing Private Limited Registrar of Companies, Delhi
- U74300DL2010PTC207992

Registered Office: 403, Prabhat Kiran, 17 Rajendra Place New Delhi 110008

20.11.2019, Copy of Order was received by Interim Resolution Professional on 25.11.2019 08.02.2020

Eligibility Norms

- Minimum Net worth of INR 20,000,000 (Rupees Two Crore only) as per the latest Audited Financial Statements; and
- 2. If any company including group company is

MINDA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333

Regd. Office: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area. Delhi-110052 Website: www.unominda.com

E-mail: investor@mindagroup.com Tel.: +91 11 4937 3931, +91 124 2290 427/28 Fax: +91 124 2290676/95

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th February, 2020, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.40 per share i.e. 20% on equity shares of face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid up, for the Financial Year 2019-20.

The Board has further fixed Tuesday,18 February, 2020, as the "Record Date" to determine eligible shareholders, entitled to receive the interim dividend declared at the said meeting

For and on behalf of the Board of MINDA INDUSTRIES LTD

UNO MINDA

Tarun Kumar Srivastava Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Date: February 06, 2020

Place: Delhi

INDIAN OVERSEAS BA

Punjabi Bagh Branch 1/52, North Avenue Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026 POSSESSION NOTICE

(for immovable property) [(Rule 8(1)]

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Overseas Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 01.11.2019 calling upon the borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors Mrs. Upasana (hereinafter referred as "borrowers"), R/o RZF 9/3, Gali No 21B, Sadh Nagar 2, Palm Colony, New Delhi-110045 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 30,60,832/-(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two only) as on 01.11.2019 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 7th day of February of the year 2020.

(2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for an amount of Rs. 30,60,832/-(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two only) as on 01.11.2019 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any, made after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is Rs. 31,37,414/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fouteen only) payable with further interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till date of payment.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to redeem the secured assets

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Residential Property, All that part and parcel of the property consisting of residential Property, the Entire third floor with roof/terrace right out of built up property no D-1A/106C, Land Area measuring 66.888 Sq Mtr i.e. 80 Sq Yds out of Khasra No 693/92, situated in the revenue estate of village Nasirpur, Delhi State Delhi and colony known as Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi-110045 owned by Upasana. Bounded (As per Valuation Report dt. 27.65.2010). On the North by Charles Property, On the South by 07.05.2019), On the North by : Other's Property, On the South by Other's Property, On the East by : Entry/Road, On the West by : Gali

Date: 07.02.2020 Place: New Delhi

Authorized Officer Indian Overseas Bank

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 7th Floor, Videocon Tower, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delbi 110055

Dated: 6th -february-2020

1. MITHI INTERIORS PVT LTD Through its Director Mr. Mithlesh Jha, At Flat No.70, 6th Floor, Manzil Apartment, Plot No.7, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075., Also At:-A-903, Plot No.3 D Appu Enclave, CGHS, Sector-11 Phase Dwarka, New Delhi-

2. MITHLESH KUMAR JHA S/o Rajender Jha,

At Flat No.70, 6th Floor, Manzil Apartment, Plot No.7, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Also At:-A-903, Plot No.3 D Appu Enclave, CGHS, Sector-11 Phase Dwarka, New Delhi-

वरिष्टता का मामला

पंजाबः डीजीपी दिनकर को सुप्रीम कोर्ट से बडी राहत

चंडीगढ़। पंजाब के डीजीपी के तौर पर दिनकर गुप्ता की नियुक्ति से नाराज आईपीएस अधिकारी मोहम्मद मुस्तफा को सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने बड़ा झटका देते हुए उनकी पिटीशन को रद्द कर दिया। दरअसल, दिनकर गुप्ता की नियुक्ति को पंजाब के ही आईपीएस आधिकारियों मोहम्मद मुस्तफा और सिद्धार्थ चटोपाध्याय ने चुनौती दी थी।

उसी चुनौती के आधार पर सेंट्रल एडिमिनिस्ट्रेटिव ट्रिब्यूनल (कैट) ने गुप्ता की नियुक्ति रह कर दी थी। कैट के फैसले को पंजाब सरकार और दिनकर गुप्ता ने पंजाब-हरियाणा हाईकोर्ट में चुनौती दी तो हाईकोर्ट ने गुप्ता की नियुक्ति को रद्द किए जाने के 'कैट' के फैसले पर रोक लगा दी थी। इसके बाद यह मामला सुप्रीम कोर्ट पहंच गया।

पंजाब पुलिस महानिदेशक सुरेश अरोड़ा सेवानिवृत्त हुए तो खाली हुए पद पर 7 फरवरी 2019 को दिनकर गुप्ता को नियुक्ति किया गया था।

कुवि के रसायन शास्त्र विभाग में प्लेसमेंट सेल

११ विद्यार्थियों को ३.६० लाख रूपये के वार्षिक पैकेज पर मिली नौकरी

हरिभूमि न्यूज 🕪 कुरुक्षेत्र

कुरुक्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय के रसायन शास्त्र विभाग में विश्वविद्यालय प्लेसमेंट सेल की तरफ से एक दिवसीय प्लेसमेंट शिविर का आयोजन किया गया। इस शिविर में

जानी-मानी कम्पनी प्लेसमेंट आ ई ओ ए ल सेल में केमिकल्स एंड 60 छात्र फारमेस्युटिकल के छात्राओं प्रतिनिधियों ने पुनीत ने भाग कुमार के नेतृत्व में लिया विश्वविद्यालय का

दौरा किया जिसमें रसायन शास्त्र विभाग और समाज कार्य विभाग के लगभग 60 छात्र-छात्राओं ने भाग लिया। कम्पनी की तरफ से वरिष्ठ वैज्ञानिक आरके रत्तन, जीतपाल सिंह, डॉ. स्वप्निल कुमार ने विद्यार्थियों की लिखित परीक्षा आयोजित की। लिखित परीक्षा पास करने वाले 28 विद्यार्थियों का



क्रक्षेत्र। प्लेसमेंट शिविर में चयनित हुए विद्यार्थी।

व्यक्तिगत साक्षात्कार दो चरणों में रसायन शास्त्र विभाग में आयोजित किया गया। व्यक्तिगत साक्षात्कार के बाद अन्तिम रुप से चयनित विद्यार्थियों की सूची जारी की गई। के प्लेसमेंट विश्वविद्यालय अधिकारी डॉ. महेन्द्र सिंह ने बताया कि इस सुची में रसायन शास्त्र विभाग के 11 विद्यार्थियों का चयन कम्पनी के शोध एवं विकास विभाग में वैज्ञानिक के रुप हुआ है और चयनित विद्यार्थियों को कम्पनी की

तरफ से अन्य सुविधाओं के अलावा 3.60 लाख रुपये वार्षिक वेतन के रुप मे दिया जाएगा। डॉ. सिंह ने बताया कि यह कम्पनी पिछले कई सालों से लगातार विश्वविद्यालय के छात्र-छात्राओं को प्लेसमेंट दे रही है, चयनित विद्यार्थियों में हितेश कुमार, मान सिंह, अभिषेक कुमार. दीप चन्द, रोहित कुमार, प्रदीप कुमार, उमा भारती, नेहा नैन. हिमांशू धीमान, संजय कुमार और प्रतीक तोमर शामिल हैं।

पंजाबः १०वीं की छात्रा ने प्रेमी के साथ खाया जहर

मोगा। मोगा जिले में शुक्रवार को एक और प्रेमी युगल ने आत्महत्या कर ली। गांव सिंहांवाला के पास खेत से मृत मिला युवक बाउंसर था तो उसकी प्रेमिका 10वीं कक्षा में पढ़ती थी। बताया जा रहा है कि दोनों के बीच सिंहांवाला में भी प्रेमी युगल के द्वारा आत्महत्या कर लिए कुछ दिनों से प्रेम प्रसंग चल रहा था, लेकिन शादी के लिए परिवार के राजी न होने पर छात्रा दुल्हन की तरह सजी और फिर प्रेमी युवक के साथ जहर खा लिया। दोनों के शवों को पोटस्मॉर्टम के लिए भेज पुलिस मामले की जांच में जुटी है। जिले में प्रेमी युगल द्वारा आत्महत्या कर लिए जाने की आज यह दूसरी घटना है। शक्रवार को एक ओर बधनी कलां इलाके में एक प्रेमी युगल ने फंद लगाकर आत्महत्या कर ली, वहीं पुलिस को गांव सिंह का था।

 मोगा जिले के गांव सिंहांवाला से सामने आया मामला, युवक के विदेश में रह रहे भाई को भेजी सूचना

जाने की सूचना मिली थी। जब एसपीएच पीएस परमार व थाना सिटी साउथ के प्रभारी कर्मजीत सिंह व अन्य पुलिस अधिकारी मौके पर पहुंचे तो वहां एक युवती और एक युवक के शव पड़े हुए थे। युवती की पहचान की 18 वर्षीय रमनदीप कौर पुत्री जगराज सिंह के रूप में हुई, जो 10वीं कक्षा में पढ़ती थी। दूसरा शव युवक 22 वर्षीय राजप्रीत सिंह उर्फ राज् पुत्र बलदेव

जालंधरः दारापुर श्मशानघाट के पास नशे के ओवरडोज से 22 साल

गदशंकर। गदशंकर नवांशहर रोड पर गांव दारापुर के श्मशान घाट में एक 22 वर्षीय युवक की नशे की ओवरडोज से मौत हो गई। युवक की पहचान नहीं हो पाई है। गढशंकर पुलिस ने शव को कब्जे में ले लिया है। मृतक के मुंह से झाग व खून निकल रहा था और चारों और स्टिन विकरी पड़ी थी। स्थानीय लोगों ने पताया कि बोपहर दों बज वे श्मक्षानादों के मेंट पर ताला लगाने पह थे ते वहाँ में एक युवक लड़खड़ाता क्षेत्रा बाहर ने कला। बाद में शाम चार बजे जब वे होबारा

के युवक ने गंवाई जिंदगी

गए तो युवक की मौत हो चुकी थी।

एसबीईसी शुगर लिमिटेड

CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160 पंजी. कार्यालय : गांव लोयान मलकपुर, तहसील बड़ौत, बागपत यू.पी. Email: investors@sbecsugar.com
Website: www.sbecsugar.com

सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशंस एवं घोषणा अपेक्षाएं) नियमनों, 2015 के नियमन 47 के साथ पठित नियमन 29 के तहत एतद् हारा सूचना दी जाती है कि अन्य बातों के अलावा जिता रेप्पू आर सुपना दो जाता है कि अन्य बाता के अलांवा जो दिसम्बर 2019 को समान तिमाही और नौ माह हेतु कम्पनी के अअकेश्वत वित्तीच परिणामी पर विचार और अनुमोदन करने के लिये कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार, 14 फरवरी 2020 को आयोजित की जाएगी।

इस सूचना में निष्ठित जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.sbecsugar.com) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.bseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते एसबीईसी शुगर लिमिटेड हस्ता/

स्थान : नई दिल्ली विशंक : 07.02.2020

डीआईएन : 0029825

एसबीईसी सिस्टम्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड CIN: L74210DL1987PLC029979

पंजी. कार्यालय : 1400, मोदी टावर 98, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 Email: sbecsystems@rediffmail.com Website: www.sbecsystems.com

स्वना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशंस एवं घोषणा अपेक्षाएं) सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लॉगिशंस एवं घोषणा अपेक्षाएं) नियमनी, 2015 के नियमन 47 के साथ पठित नियमन 39 के तहत एतद् हारा सूचना दी जाती है कि अन्य बातों के अलावा 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाहं और नी माह हेतु कम्पनी के अअंकेबित स्टैंडअलीन और समेबित विनोय परिणामों पर विचार और अनुमंदन करने के लिये कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार, 14 फत्तरी 2020 को आयोजित की जाएगी। इस सूचना में निहित जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.sbecsystems.com) और स्टॉक एसबर्चेज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.bbecsystems.com) पर स्रांडर अर्थाच्या अर्थाव्यक्ष हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते एसबीईसी सिस्टम्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

हरियाणा में अनिवार्य सेवा इसी सत्र में, ड्राफ्ट तैयार ा पासआउट होते हैं सात सौ से ज्यादा चिकित्सक



मख्यमंत्री भी टे

मरीजों की सेवा करनी होगी। राज्य की मनोहरलाल सरकार इस बार 17 फरवरी से शुरु होने जा रहे बजट सत्र के दौरान विशेष बिल लाने की तैयारी में हैं। प्रदेश के सरकारी मेडिकल कालेजों में पढ़ाई करने वाले युवाओं द्वारा सस्ती फीस और सरकारी खर्चे पर अपनी पढ़ाई पूरी की जाती है लेकिन पढ़ाई पूरी होने और डाक्टर बनते ही उनकी नजर

सेवा देने वालों को एक से दो साल